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SAUDE

A LA COPA

PROIST

ESPUMOSO

CHANDON

Chandon — Extra Brut $23800
Chandon — Délice $28600
Chandon — Aperitif $28600
BARON B

Baron B — Extra Brut $52300
Baron B — Brut Nature $70000
INITIUM

Initium — Brut Nature $83000
PHILIPPE CARAGUEL

Philippe Caraguel — Extra Brut Rosado $31300
Philippe Caraguel — Grand Cuvee $77500

NATURAL @

Tinto: Tomero — Cabernet Sauvignon $5900

Rosado: Tomero — Rosé — Pinot Noir $5900

Blanco: Piedra Negra — Alta Coleccion — $5900

Pinot Gris

Espumoso: Chandon — Extra Brut $7500
RECOMENDACION

Vino Blanco y Rosado

Jean Rivier — Sauvignon Blanc $11700

Piedra Negra—Gran Lurton Corte Friulano $48000

Corazon del Sol — Luminoso Blanco — Blend $94000

Vino Tinto

Caligiore — Cuatro Vacas Gordas — $11500

Assemblage

Jean Rivier — Cabernet Franc $14500

Terrazas de los Andes — Reserva — Malbec $23800

Bira Wines — Rosso D’Uco $31000

Atamisque — Catalpa — Cabernet Franc $37500

Carmelo Patti — Cabernet Sauvignon $41000

Vistalba — Autoctono— Malbec 2018 $113000
DE OTRO TERROIR

ITALIA - EL HIJO PRODIGO

Secondo Marco Ripasso 2014 $210000

Secondo Marco Amarone 2011 $430000

FRANCIA — ALTOS LAS HORMIGAS

Cahors Causse Du Theron — Malbec 2014 $160000

Familia Cecchin — Sin sulfitos — Malbec $24500
Alpamanta — Breva — Sauvignon Blanc @ $26700
Alpamanta — Breva — Rosé — Syrah $26700
Alpamanta — Breva — Pet Nat — Criolla @ $26700

Chakana — Sobrenatural Sin sulfitos — $36500
Corte

Serrera — Minimales — Tannat del Bosque S44000
Serrera — Minimales — Mil Flores $44000
Lurton — Piedra Negra — Espirit de Chacayes— $46000
Sin sulfitos

Chakana — Parcela Unica Maceracién $56000
Prolongada — Torrontés @

Durigutti — Inframundo Natural — $64500

Nero D’Avola
Uva Orgdnica

@ Vino Natural
Vitivinicultura Biodindmica
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BLANCO

ALPAMANTA (00) (B)

Breva — Sauvignon Blanc @
ALTA YARI

Gran Torrontés

ATAMISQUE

Catalpa — Chardonnay
BEMBERG

La Linterna — Chardonnay 2015
BIRA WINES

D’Uco Bianco — Malvasia
BRESSIA

Lagrima Canela

CALIGIORE (9

Cuatro Vacas Gordas — Torrontés
CATENA ZAPATA

St. Felicien — Chardonnay
Angelica Zapata Alta — Chardonnay

CHAKANA @

Parcela Unica Maceracién Prolongada —
Torrontés @

CLOS ABANICOS

Clos Abanicos — Chardonnay
COLOME

Estate — Torrontés

CORAZON DEL SOL
Luminoso Blanco — Blend
DIAMANDES

Diamandes de Uco —Viognier
FALASCO

Bressano — Chardonnay
FAMILIA DELMOTTE

Tibaut Delmotte — Assamblage
FLECHAS DE LOS ANDES
Rimapare — Sauvignon Blanc

JEAN RIVIER

Jean Rivier — Sauvignon Blanc
Jean Rivier — Tocai

$26700

$42000

$37500

$376000

$34300

$62300

$11000

$25000
$60000

$56000

$62500

$37200

$94000

$47200

$102000

$38500

$90000

$11700
$11700

LA LINDA

La Linda — Chardonnay

LA RURAL

Rutini — Sauvignon blanc

Rutini — Gewurztraminer

LOPEZ

Montchenot — Chenin Blanc
LUCA

Luca — Chardonnay

LUIGI BOSCA

Luigi Bosca — Riesling

LURTON - PIEDRA NEGRA
Alta Coleccidn — Pinot Gris

Vuela — Sauvignon Blanc

Reserve — Chardonnay

Gran Lurton Corte Friulano

MASI TUPUNGATO

Passo Blanco — Pinot Grigio / Torrontés
MICHEL ROLLAND

Mariflor — Sauvignon blanc
MUNDO REVES

Le Petit Voyage Blend de Blancas
REVANCHA

La Primera Revancha— Chenin Blanc
TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES
Reserva — Chardonnay

VINAS DEL NANT Y FALL

Vifias del Nant y Fall — Riesling
Vinas del Nant y Fall — Gewurztraminer
VISTALBA

Gran Tomero — Semillén

BBBV Blend de Blancas
ZUCCARDI

Serie A — Chardonnay
Q- Chardonnay
Poligonos — Tupungato — Semillon
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$24700

$41000
$91000

$19500

$51300

$84500

$16200
$19200
$19800
$48000

$20500

$51200

$37800

$39000

$26500

$148000
$167000

$38000
$113000

$21000
$31000
$39000



ROSADO, DULCE, TARDIO AMEETO

Amuleto — Malbec

ALPAMANTA  (10)
Breva — Rosé — Syrah @
Breva — Pet Nat — Criolla

BRESSIA
Sylvestra — Rosé — Pinot Noir

DIAMANDES
L’Argentin de Malartic — Rosé

FAMILIA CROTTA
Le Muscat — Moscatel Dulce

JEAN RIVIER

Jean Rivier — Dulce Natural
Rosé Mania — Malbec

LURTON - PIEDRA NEGRA (00)
Vuela — Rosado — Pinot Gris

MUNDO REVES
Le Petit Voyage — Pet Nat — Criolla

VISTALBA

Tomero — Rosé — Pinot Noir

TINTO

Amuleto — Syrah
Amuleto — Bonarda
$26700 Amuleto — Clarete
$26700 Amuleto — Freisa
Amuleto — Bequignol
Amuleto — Blend de Tintas

ACHAVAL FERRER

Quimera — Corte
Bella Vista — Malbec 2018

ALPAMANTA

Natal — Malbec

Estate — Cabernet Franc

Estate — Cabernet Sauvignon

ALTA VISTA

Alto — Malbec/Cabernet Sauvignon 2007
Alto — Malbec/Cabernet Sauvignon 2006
ALTA YARI

Gran Pinot Noir

Gran Corte

ALTOS LAS HORMIGAS

Clasico Organico — Malbec

Colonia Las Liebres — Bonarda

Reserva — Malbec

$19800
$19800
$19800
$23400
$23400
$23400
$45000

$27000
$37500
$37500
$37500
$90000

$14500
$23000
$23000
$23000
$31000
$31000
$59000

$20700
$82000

$253000

$31000
$31000
$46300
$67300
$93500

$42300
$42300
$42300
$62500
$130000

$11500
$17300

$24800
ATAMISQUE
Serbal — Malbec
527800 Catalpa — Malbec
Catalpa — Cabernet Sauvignon
$11000 Catalpa — Cabernet Franc
Atamisque — Cabernet Sauvignon
$14500 Roble — Malbec
R.S.V. — Malbec
R.S.V.—Syrah
$19200 R.S.V. — Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot
Franco — Malbec
$39500 Franco — Cabernet Sauvignon
Afada 2019
439500 BANDINI
Dos Cauces — Malbec
Magno Corpore — Malbec
BARBERIS
Finca La Daniela Reserva — Cabernet Sauvignon $21000
$72000 BEMBERG
$283000 Pionero — Cab. Sauvignon/Cab. Franc 2015
BIRA WINES
$16000 Rogso D’Uco
$21200 Tanito
521200 Brunetto
Tano
Bin Otto
2650000 BRESSIA
$780000
Monteagrelo — Malbec
Monteagrelo — Cabernet Franc
$48000 Monteagrelo — Syrah
$85500 Profundo Blend
Conjuro Blend 2017
$17500 CALIGIORE  (10)
$16300 Cuatro Vacas Gordas— Assemblage
g
$56200 Caligiore — Malbec
NNA
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CARMELO PATTI
Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Gran Assamblage 2018

CARO

Petit Caro — Cabernet Sauvignon/Malbec
Caro — Cabernet Sauvignon/Malbec

CATENA ZAPATA

Saint Felicien — Malbec

Saint Felicien — Cabernet Franc

D.V. Catena — Malbec

D.V. Catena — Cab. Sauvignon
Angelica Zapata Alta — Cab. Sauvignon
Malbec Argentino — Malbec 2022

CECCHIN — bodega organica @

Familia Cecchin — Carignan

Familia Cecchin — Graciana

Familia Cecchin — Syrah

Familia Cecchin — Sin sulfitos — Malbec
Familia Cecchin — Roble — Malbec

CHACRA

Barda — Pinot Noir

Barda — Pinot Noir 2021
Chacra 55 — Pinot Noir 2022
Chacra 55 — Pinot Noir 2021
Mainqué — Merlot 2014
Chacra 32 — Pinot Noir 2022
Chacra 32 — Pinot Noir 2014

CHAKANA

Sobrenatural Sin sulfitos— Corte
Finca Los Cedros — Malbec

Ayni — Malbec

CHEVAL DES ANDES

Cheval des Andes 2020

CLOS ABANICOS

Clos Abanicos — Malbec

Clos Abanicos — Cabernet Franc
Clos Abanicos — Assemblage
CLOS DE LOS SIETE

Clos de los siete 2021
Clos de los siete 2018
Clos de los siete 2016

COLOME

Auténtico — Malbec
Altura Maxima — Malbec 2015

CORAZON DEL SOL

$41000 Luminoso GSM $107000
$41000 Corazon del Sol — Cabernet Sauvignon 2018 $142000
$73000 Magma — Blend 2018 $142000
Corazén del Sol Gran Reserva — Malbec 2019 $142000
$65000 CUVELIER
$251000 Grand Vin — Corte 2019 $86000
Grand Malbec 2017 $136000
$25000 DOMAINE ST DIEGO
$25000 Paradigma — Blend $33500
$45000 Pura Sangre — Malbec $35000
$45000 DURIGUTTI
560000 Reserva — Cabernet Franc $39000
5161000 HD Reserva — Malbec $42500
Las Compuertas — Cordisco @ $47000
$16800 Las Compuertas — Criolla Chica @ $47000
$16800 Inframundo Natural — Nero D’Avola @ $64500
$16800 Durigutti Familia — Malbec 2019 $90000
$24500 EL HIJO PRODIGO
$27500 Prodigo Seleccion — Bonarda $19000
Prodigo — Blend $21000
$114000 Prédigo Reserva — Malbec $30000
$180000 FALASCO
$229000 Fausto — Malbec/Cab. Franc $29500
$283000 Hermandad — Cabernet Franc $78500
$306000 Bressano — Malbec $102000
223(2)888 FAMILIA CROTTA
Com1lenzos — Cabernet Sauvignon $9700
Familia Crotta — Malbec $13800
$36500 Familia Crotta Gran Reserva — Malbec $16500
$47500
$78000 FAMILIA DELMOTTE
Tibaut Delmotte — Assamblage $38500
$287000 FLECHAS DE LOS ANDES
Punta de Flechas — Malbec $32000
Gran Malbec $64500
$118000 Gran Cabernet Franc $64500
$118000 Grand Corte 2018 $147000
5118000 FUNCKENHAUSEN
La Espera — Malbec $17000
222288 INITIUM
$47000 Initium Gran Malbec 2018 $97000
JEAN RIVIER
$49000 Jean Rivier — Cabernet Franc $14500
$358000
NNA
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LA LINDA
La Linda — Malbec $24700
LA RURAL
Rutini — Cabernet/Syrah $43000
Rutini — Malbec $79200

Rutini — Cabernet Sauvignon 2011 $314000
Apartado Grand Blend— Cab. Sauv./Malbec/  $324000
Cab. Franc/ Merlot/Syrah 2017

LE MAL DU BEC

Le Mal Du Bec — Malbec $26800
Le Mal Du Bec — Cabernet Sauvignon $29500
Le Mal Du Bec — Syrah $29500
LOPEZ

Chateau Vieux $23800
Montchenot 10 Afios 2014 $S46000
Montchenot 15 Afios 2008 $170000
Federico Lépez 2005 $235000
Montchenot 20 Afios 2004 $240000
LUCA

Luca — Pinot Noir $51300
Luca Beso de Dante — Malbec/C. Sauv. $87000
LUIGI BOSCA

Insignia — Malbec $41000
Luigi Bosca — Cabernet Sauvignon $41000
De Sangre — Malbec $46000
De Sangre — Cabernet Franc $59000
LURTON - PIEDRA NEGRA  (00)

Alta Coleccién — Malbec $16800
Alta Coleccién — Cabernet Sauvignon $16800
Reserve — Malbec $21000
Espirit de Chacayes— Sin sulfitos @ $46000
Chacayes 2018 $195000
MASI TUPUNGATO

Passo doble — Malbec/corvina $22500
Corbec — Malbec/corvina $36000
MICHEL ROLLAND

Mariflor — Pinot Noir $57000
MICHELINI

Eggo — Tinto de tiza $37500
MONTEVIEJO

Petite Fleur — Blend $34800

MORIR-SE DE AMOR
Cuarto Assemblage

MUNDO REVES

Le Petit Voyage — Malbec
Le Petit Voyage — Criolla
Le Petit Chose — Pinot Noir
Mundo Revés— Malbec
NOEMIA PATAGONIA

A Lisa

J Alberto — Malbec 2022
J Alberto — Malbec 2020
PAISANO WINES

Paisano — Malbec

PENEDO BORGES

Cepas — Malbec 2024

Prisma Gran Cabernet Sauvignon 2021
Prisma Gran Syrah 2022
Microvinificacidn en Barrica

Petit Verdot 2018

PEQUENA BODEGA

Roble — Malbec
Vifias de Chacras — Gran Guarda— Malbec
PROEMIO

Reserva — Malbec
Reserva — Petit Verdot
Reserva — Syrah/Garnacha

REVANCHA

Revancha— Malbec
La Primera Revancha— Merlot

SERRERA

Moments — Malbec/Cabernet Sauvignon
Mr. Vine Blend

Reserva Malbec

Minimales — Tannat del Bosque @
Minimales — Mil Flores @

TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES

Altos del Plata — Malbec
Reserva — Malbec

Reserva — Syrah

Reserva — Cabernet Sauvignon

VER SACRUM

Ver Sacrum — Monastrell
Ver Sacrum — Garnacha
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$52800

$37800
$37800
$43500
$54000

$88000
$210000
$315000

$46500

$18500
$26000
$26000
$150000

$16300
$21000

$20000
$22800
$22800

$31000
$51000

$19300
$23500
$28300
$44000
$44000

$13500
$23800
$26500
$26500

$41500
$41500



VINA COBOS

Bramare — Malbec
Bramare — Cabernet Sauvignon

VINAS DEL NANT Y FALL
Vifias del Nant y Fall — Pinot Noir 2021

$102000
$102000

$270000

Vifias del Nant y Fall — Roble — Pinot Noir 2020 $387000

VISTALBA

Tomero — Malbec

Tomero — Cabernet Sauvignon
Gran Tomero — Malbec
Vistalba — Corte B
Autoctono— Malbec 2018
Vistalba — Corte A 2019
Vistalba — Corte A 2009
Vistalba — Corte A 2008

ZUCCARDI

Serie A — Malbec

Serie A— Bonarda

Q- Tempranillo

Poligonos — Paraje Altamira — Malbec
Poligonos — San Pablo — Malbec
Poligonos — Gualtallary — Cabernet Franc
Aluvional — Paraje Altamira— Malbec 2018

$19000
$19000
$38000
$53000
$113000
$143000
$784000
$878000

$21000
$21000
$31000
$39000
$39000
$39000
$192000
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